AUD floating 25.2 194.6 394.8 28.7 114.9 525.4

Forward currency contract - pay

AUD fixed 7.7 29.7 0.9 7.7 30.6 7.6

88.7 360.1 458.2 93.1 310.6 622.1

Net (outflow) / inflow (28.2) (51.7) 24.6 (28.1) (86.8) (28.2)

	� For floating rate instruments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the interest rate at the last repricing date.

For foreign currency receipts and payments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the USD/AUD rate at

statement of financial position date.

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

13

115

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

33. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES CONTINUED

Financial instruments - sensitivity analysis

Interest rates - AUD and USD

The following sensitivity analysis is based on interest rate risk exposures in existence at year end.

At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax

profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:
POST TAX PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

$M

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME HIGHER/(LOWER)

$M
2013
AUD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points)  0.4  14.3
- 0.5% (50 basis points)  (0.4)  (14.8)

USD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points)  -  (13.8)

- 0.25% (25 basis points)  -  7.1

POST TAX PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

$M

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME HIGHER/(LOWER)

$M
2012
AUD
+ 1% (100 basis points)  (2.6)  34.6

- 1% (100 basis points)  2.6  (37.1)

USD
+ 1% (100 basis points)  -  (29.4)

- 0.5% (50 basis points)  -  15.6

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and investments. The movement in

other comprehensive income is due to an increase/decrease in the fair value of financial instruments designated as cash

flow hedges.

The numbers derived in the sensitivity analysis are indicative only.

Significant assumptions used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis include:

–– reasonably possible movements in interest rates were determined based on the Group’s current credit rating and mix